AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY-BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 
2018, AS AMENDED (THE “SEBI BUY BACK REGULATIONS”) AND CONTAINS 
THE DISCLOSURES AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE II TO THE SEBI BUY BACK 
REGULATIONS READ WITH SCHEDULE I OF THE SEBI BUY BACK REGULATIONS.
OFFER FOR BUY BACK OF NOT EXCEEDING 1,375,000 (ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF 
FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF ECLERX SERVICES LIMITED 
(“EQUITY SHARES” OR “SHARES”), AT A BUY BACK PRICE OF ₹ 2,800/- (RUPEES 
TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH 
FOR AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING ₹ 3,850 MILLIONS (RUPEES THREE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY MILLIONS ONLY) , EXCLUDING ANY EXPENSES INCURRED 
OR TO BE INCURRED FOR THE BUY BACK, WHICH REPRESENTS 24.98% AND 
18.38% OF THE AGGREGATE OF COMPANY’S FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE

[...]

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, (“SEBI Listing 
Regulations”) and subject to approvals of statutory, regulatory or governmental 
authorities, institutions or bodies as may be required under applicable laws , the 
Board of the Company, approved the proposal to Buy Back of not exceeding 
1,375,000 (One Million Three Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand) fully paid 
up equity shares having a face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity 
Shares”), representing 2.80% of the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid-
up Equity Share capital of the Company, as on March 31, 2024, at a buy back price 
of ₹ 2,800/- (Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred only) per fully paid-up Equity 
Share payable in cash (“Buy Back Price”) for an amount not exceeding ₹ 3,850 
Millions (Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Millions only), excluding any 
expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy Back viz.

[...]

Further, under the Act, the number of Equity Shares that can be bought back during 
the financial year shall not exceed 25% of the total number of Equity Shares in the 
paid up Equity Shares of the Company. Accordingly, the number of Equity Shares 
that can be bought back during the financial year cannot exceed 12,256,339 (Twelve 
Millions Two Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Nine) Equity 
Shares being 25% of 49,025,359 (Forty Nine Millions Twenty Five Thousand Three 
Hundred and Fifty Nine) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each, being the outstanding number of fully paid up Equity Shares of the Company 
as on March 31, 2024. Since the Company proposes to Buy Back up to 1,375,000 
(One Million Three Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand) Equity Shares, the same 
is within the aforesaid limit. Further, proposed Buy Back of Equity Shares of up 
to 1,375,000 (One Million Three Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand) represents 
2.80% of the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid up Equity Share capital 
of the Company as on the date of Public Announcement. 

1.10.	 Pursuant to the proposed Buy Back and depending on the response to the Buy 
Back, the voting rights of the Promoters in the Company may increase or decrease

[...]

Back and would not borrow funds for the said purpose.

4.	 Buy Back Price at which shares are proposed to be bought back and basis of 
determining the Buy Back Price

4.1.	 The Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be bought back at a buy back 
price of ₹ 2,800/- (Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share. 
The Buy Back Price has been arrived at after considering various factors including 
but not limited to the volume weighted average prices of the Equity Shares traded on 
the BSE and NSE where the Equity Shares are listed, the net worth of the Company,